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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 63,502,784

 6,694,750

 1,052,000

 4,695,840

 0

 0

 9,920

 65,215

 64,564,704

 11,455,805

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 5,759,896,120
 195,791,000

 28,399,000
 4,775,595

 5,988,861,715
 0

 28,884,329,561
 0

 462,590,469

 8,367,353
 2,821,200

 276,849
 1,643,536

 37,312,685,136

 0

 562,045,807

 438,943,421

 8,818,725

 2,960,983

 321,523

 1,646,366

 157,434,476
 230,063,630
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 5,495,374,320
 154,895,000

 19,032,000
 4,141,479

 5,673,442,799
 0

 25,416,995,442
 0

 388,141,678

 7,270,036

 2,586,070
 260,592

 1,422,493

 29,906,332,652

 0

 524,982,264

 388,893,597

 7,532,413

 2,691,468

 291,814

 1,501,843

 164,812,941
 250,349,905

 55,425,400

 5,497,950

 6,250,000

 3,028,830

 0

 0

 3,033

 74,861

 61,678,433

 8,601,641

 82,150,600

 7,508,750

 3,986,000

 1,441,540

 0

 0

 4,600

 56,285

 86,141,200

 9,006,575

 8,471,087,600
 155,163,000

 22,320,000
 5,849,641

 8,654,420,241
 0

 28,373,685,944
 0

 364,829,130

 7,026,543
 2,317,084

 225,846
 1,311,000

 35,372,198,245

 0

 438,789,365

 399,617,018

 7,209,697

 3,109,833

 325,414

 1,308,050

 183,652,674

 202,452,697

 22,757,153,760
 713,700,000

 94,163,000
 19,541,271

 23,584,558,031
 0

 106,451,996,805
 0

 1,690,966,964

 30,612,759
 10,986,646

 1,113,158
 6,438,224

 137,998,979,068

 0

 2,126,242,086

 1,734,970,846

 31,490,582

 11,251,654

 1,374,688

 6,330,212

 612,228,185
 1,012,345,222

 282,843,584

 29,903,250

 15,946,000

 19,453,490

 0

 0

 18,335

 344,938

 298,807,919

 49,701,678

 35,248,973,380
 743,022,000

 58,752,200
 23,552,674

 36,074,300,254
 0

 110,950,797,657
 0

 1,389,252,368

 28,606,111
 11,707,609

 994,457
 5,191,152

 154,566,249,764

 0

 1,727,127,530

 1,530,102,439

 29,314,218

 12,902,211

 1,344,651

 5,087,020

 673,844,815
 810,211,326

 252,602,768

 26,374,200

 5,622,000

 3,685,560

 0

 0

 9,000

 245,888

 258,233,768

 30,305,648

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 387,498,106  415,162,846  386,105,371  1,624,573,407  1,484,056,141
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 46,828

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 901,592,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 30,120,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 40,142,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 202,547

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 22,055,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 11,823   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  70,262,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 161,017

 48,668

 35

 381

 0

 88,674

 0
 1,164

 862

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 39,323,308,372
 0

 424,665,129
 317,612,041

 2,995,619
 1,819,959

 213,737
 1,260,617

 38,437

 35

 0

 0

 83,800

 8,260

 1,431

 755

 16,852

 1,069,098,000

 31,526,000

 46,290,000

 218,877

 35,502,000

 20,761

 77,816,000

 135,930

 20,060
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 41,493,208,149
 0

 453,112,427
 266,050,666

 3,312,204
 1,944,809

 150,178
 383,118

 101,046

 3,608,870,000

 116,773,000

 143,135,000

 783,013

 117,772,000

 62,576

 259,908,000

 440,826

 191,467

 110

 4,162

 0

 346,887

 18,112

 4,945

 3,028

 59,221

 4

 0

 0

 67,730

 662,630
 708

 853

 14,374

 846,955,000

 38,749,000

 30,672,000

 162,029

 40,739,000

 8,318

 69,421,000

 108,589

 24,756
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 280,626
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 37,299,831,498
 0

 455,841,606
 320,489,539

 3,105,104
 1,914,827

 308,926
 272,688

 201,804

 16

 257

 0

 315,889

 676,852
 2,981

 2,472

 71,066

 3,042,250,000

 139,355,000

 104,061,000

 481,628

 140,459,000

 42,523

 243,416,000

 345,830

 1,093,329
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


