

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

17-JUL-2008

TTB S 5210-04-2008

Reporting Period: April 2008 **Page:** 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	arottos a Olgaro i Garias		Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative	Prior Year Cumulative
from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Current Month	Year to Date	Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	37,312,685,136	29,906,332,652	35,372,198,245	137,998,979,068	154,566,249,764
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	562,045,807	524,982,264	438,789,365	2,126,242,086	1,727,127,530
Cigars - Large	438,943,421	388,893,597	399,617,018	1,734,970,846	1,530,102,439
Snuff	8,818,725	7,532,413	7,209,697	31,490,582	29,314,218
Chewing Tobacco	2,960,983	2,691,468	3,109,833	11,251,654	12,902,211
Pipe Tobacco	321,523	291,814	325,414	1,374,688	1,344,651
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,646,366	1,501,843	1,308,050	6,330,212	5,087,020
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	28,884,329,561	25,416,995,442	28,373,685,944	106,451,996,805	110,950,797,657
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	462,590,469	388,141,678	364,829,130	1,690,966,964	1,389,252,368
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	157,434,476	164,812,941	183,652,674	612,228,185	673,844,815
Class H	230,063,630	250,349,905	202,452,697	1,012,345,222	810,211,326
Total Large	387,498,106	415,162,846	386,105,371	1,624,573,407	1,484,056,141
Snuff	8,367,353	7,270,036	7,026,543	30,612,759	28,606,111
Chewing Tobacco	2,821,200	2,586,070	2,317,084	10,986,646	11,707,609
Pipe Tobacco	276,849	260,592	225,846	1,113,158	994,457
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,643,536	1,422,493	1,311,000	6,438,224	5,191,152
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	5,759,896,120	5,495,374,320	8,471,087,600	22,757,153,760	35,248,973,380
Transfer to Export Warehouses	195,791,000	154,895,000	155,163,000	713,700,000	743,022,000
Use of the U.S.	28,399,000	19,032,000	22,320,000	94,163,000	58,752,200
Personal Consumption/Experimental	4,775,595	4,141,479	5,849,641	19,541,271	23,552,674
Total Small	5,988,861,715	5,673,442,799	8,654,420,241	23,584,558,031	36,074,300,254
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	63,502,784	55,425,400	82,150,600	282,843,584	252,602,768
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,052,000	6,250,000	3,986,000	15,946,000	5,622,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	9,920	3,033	4,600	18,335	9,000
Total Small	64,564,704	61,678,433	86,141,200	298,807,919	258,233,768
Large - Export	6,694,750	5,497,950	7,508,750	29,903,250	26,374,200
Transfer to Export Warehouses	4,695,840	3,028,830	1,441,540	19,453,490	3,685,560
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	65,215	74,861	56,285	344,938	245,888
Total Large	11,455,805	8,601,641	9,006,575	49,701,678	30,305,648

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	83,800	88,674	67,730	346,887	315,889
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	,				
Other	1,431	1,164	708	4,945	2,981
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	8,260	0	662,630	18,112	676,852
Other	755	862	853	3,028	2,472
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	38,437	48,668	59,221	191,467	201.804
Other	35	35	4	110	16
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	381	0	4,162	257
Other	0	0	0	0	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,069,098,000	901,592,000	846,955,000	3,608,870,000	3,042,250,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	35,502,000	22,055,000	40,739,000	117,772,000	140,459,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	31,526,000	30,120,000	38,749,000	116,773,000	139,355,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	46,290,000	40,142,000	30,672,000	143,135,000	104,061,000
Total Large	77,816,000	70,262,000	69,421,000	259,908,000	243,416,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	20,761	11,823	8,318	62,576	42,523
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	16,852	46,828	14,374	101,046	71,066
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	218,877	202,547	162,029	783,013	481,628
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	135,930	161,017	108,589	440,826	345,830
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	133,930	161,017	100,303	440,020	010,000
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	20,060	0	280,626	24,756	1,093,329
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	41,493,208,149	39,323,308,372	37,299,831,498		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0.,200,00.,100		
Cigars - Small	453,112,427	424,665,129	455,841,606		
Cigars - Large	266,050,666	317,612,041	320,489,539		
Snuff	3,312,204	2,995,619	3,105,104		
Chewing Tobacco	1,944,809	1,819,959	1,914,827		
Pipe Tobacco	150,178	213,737	308,926		
Poll Your Own Tobacco	202 110	1 260 617	272 699		

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

383,118

1,260,617

272,688

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco